PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emil D. Kakkis	01/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioMarin Pharmaceutical Inc.
Street Address:	105 Digital Drive
City:	Novato
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94949

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12260855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)506-6546

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-506-6709

Email: rjagow@bmrn.com

Correspondent Name: Luisa Bigornia

Address Line 1: 105 Digital Drive

Address Line 4: Novato, CALIFORNIA 94949

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rhoda Jagow

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 12260855#page1.tif source=Assignment 12260855#page2.tif source=Assignment 12260855#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022104 FRAME: 0443

500753584

:H 840.00

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No: 12/260,855 Filed: October 29, 2008 PCT Patent Application No.: PCT/US08/69319 Filed: July 7, 2008

Title: Pterin Analogs

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to BIOMARIN PHARMACEUTICAL INC., 105 Digital Drive, Novato, California 94949 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

PATENT⁰/42386B

REEL: 022104 FRAME: 0444

WITNESS my hand this	8	day of Janu	wy, 2000 .
State of			\mathcal{I}
County of		fungo	
		Emil D. Kakkis	•
On this	day of	, 200	, before me, a
Notary Public in and for the Coun person whose name is subscribed instrument as their free and volunt WITNESS my hand and	to the foregoing instrumen	t, and acknowledged that th d purposes therein expresse	ey executed said
My Commission Expires:		Moss	e of their
		Not	ary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of MAWW	}	
On January 8, 2009 before me, Man personally appeared	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Whise Name(s) of Signer(s)	ryRutlie,
MARY ANN J. FLORES Commission # 1769582 Notary Public - Colifornia Marin County My Comm. Biglies 3sp 23, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfate be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are swithin instrument and acknowledge he/she/they executed the same in his/he capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signistrument the person(e), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY of the State of California that the foregot true and correct.	subscribed to the ed to me that r/their authorized gnature(e) on the upon behalf of instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Publications of Notary P	Heres
Though the information below is not required by law, it		ıment
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT (W/260,855)	
Document Date:	Number of Pages: 2	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 01/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 022104 FRAME: 0446